

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in MFA No. 3940/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

EXEC.ENGINEER,KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARUDRAPPA FAKIRAPPA UPPIN(D)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the petitioner to find  
out as to

whether the compensation has been granted at the rate of 55,200/- per acre or 5,52,000/- per acre. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file a certified copy of the order of the High Court as well as of the Reference Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master