

ITEM NO.MM-E

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10681/2006

EXEC.ENGINEER,KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARUDRAPPA FAKIRAPPA UPPIN(D)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11392 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 11533 of 2006

Date: 19/04/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(R.K. Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)