

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2006 in MFA No. 3940/1998
of The COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

EXEC.ENGINEER,KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARUDRAPPA FAKIRAPPA UPPIN(D)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10116 of 2006

With IA 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11392 of 2006

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order and prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 11533 of 2006

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order dated 21.07.2006
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5684 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.for
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Vishwanatha Shetty,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand A. Magadum, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.for
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list this matter after three weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master